UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS)
2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY DIRECT ENTRY ADMISSION LIST I

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following Direct
Entry Candidates into her various first degree programmes for the 2018/2019 academic session.

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE
SN JAMB NO SURNAME
1 89143184DA OKONKWO
2 89172480CE = ASOGWA

3 89149031EG  ADEBAMIGBOYE
FACULTY OF ARTS

SN JAMB NO SURNAME
1 89188985HG ODO

2 89174565HE  OWUNNAH
3 89191378HF  ONAH

4 89168763CA  ABONYI

5 89181546ID EZE

6 89182485H)  NWABUEZE
7 89192115JF UGWU

8 89170449AG IBONG

9 89182400ED  OKPALA

10

89216041JH

IGWE

FIRSTNAME

LUCKY

NNEKA

ADEJOKE

FIRSTNAME

JULIET

PRECIOUS

LOVELYN

SAMSON

EBUBECHUKWU

FAITH

PC

SHALOM

JENNIFER

CYPRIAN

MIDDLENAME

CHIGOZIE

CORDELIA

DEBORAH

MIDDLENAME

ODINAKA

CHIZOBA

OGOCHUKWU

IZUCHUKWU

CHIMDUMEBI

IFUNANYA

SONOFMAN

EMMANUEL

OZIOMA

OLUCHI

NEW COURSE

NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

NEW COURSE

FRENCH

FRENCH

LANGUAGE AND LINGUISTICS IGBO

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC



FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN JAMB NO SURNAME FIRSTNAME

1 89172148FA  OFIGO OGHENERO

FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

SN JAMB NO SURNAME FIRSTNAME
1 89165463CG  AMADI AZONA
2 89152094HC  ANELECHUKWU  KYRIAN

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

SN JAMB NO SURNAME FIRSTNAME
1 89102814IE = NZEKWESI STELLAMARIS
2 89164553EA NNAMDI CHARITY

3 892078311)  OGBU NNEKA

4 89129684IB  ORAKA MICHEAL

5 89215544DG  ODOH OBIANUJU

6 89175229CC  NWANKWO CHIMDINDU
7 89195553GD ONYEBUCHI SOPHIA
FACULTY OF DENTISTRY

SN JAMB NO SURNAME FIRSTNAME
1 89231706FA  UDEH CHIDERA
FACULTY OF EDUCATION

SN JAMB NO SURNAME FIRSTNAME
1 89191802GE  IKPABI GUY

2 89226718HG  ALALAMA OLUCHI

3 89208634AI  ONYIMA DIANA

4 89117648AI UGWU VICTORIA

MIDDLENAME

CLEMENT

MIDDLENAME

WORSHIP

CHIDERA

MIDDLENAME

EBELECHUKWU

CHIDINMA

ABIGAIL

TOOCHUKWU

PASCHALINE

DEBORAH

AMARACHI

MIDDLENAME

MOSES

MIDDLENAME

GIDEON

FAUSTINA

IFEYINWA

NKEIRUKA

NEW COURSE

HUMAN ANATOMY

NEW COURSE

BIOCHEMISTRY

MICROBIOLOGY

NEW COURSE

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

NEW COURSE

DENTISTRY

NEW COURSE

ARTS EDUCATION

EDUCATION BIOLOGY

EDUCATION BIOLOGY

EDUCATION ENGLISH



10

11

12

13

14

89230480EC

89142159AB

89237126IG

89103636ED

89226395HF

89218602HH

89180757CF

89159779AG

8920188211

89180428EC

ODUGU

ODOH

OII

OKAFOR

EDEH

uGWwWuU

AGBO

EZEUGWU

UGWUANYI

EZE

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

SN

JAMB NO

89160101BA

89171171HB  CHUKWUORII

80240467

SURNAME

EZEAMUGWU

ISITUA

STELLA

COLLINS

BLESSING

CHEKWUBE

OGECHUKWU

STELLA

BLESSING

CHINEDU

CHIBUZOR

MAUREEN

FIRSTNAME

IZUCHUKWU

IGNATIUS

KESTER

FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

SN

1

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

SN

JAMB NO

89223793CE

JAMB NO

89168445AE

89177337AD

89170037HI

891289691C

89123179AC

SURNAME

EGBO

SURNAME

EZE

EZIKE

IGBOJI

NWEKE

EZE

FIRSTNAME

Joy

FIRSTNAME

CHARITY

LINDA

ANTHONIA

EUCHERIA

CHARITY

IJEOMA

CHINEME

GINIKA

CHIBUEZE

LOVINA

UKAMAKA

CHIOMA

HENRY

CELESTINE

UGONNE

MIDDLENAME

ANDREW

IKENNA

CHUKWUMA

MIDDLENAME

CHIDIMMA

MIDDLENAME

AMARACHI

CHUKWUAMAKA

EZINNE

CHINWENDU

CHIDIMMA

EDUCATION ENGLISH

EDUCATION ENGLISH

EDUCATION ENGLISH

EDUCATION ENGLISH

EDUCATION ENGLISH

EDUCATION FRENCH

EDUCATION IGBO

EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE

EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE

EDUCATION SOCIAL STUDIES

NEW COURSE

CIVIL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

NEW COURSE

URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING

NEW COURSE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FACULTY OF LAW

SN

89150024HE
89203870EB
89221518F]
891157131A
89120692IB
892270048
89194320hg
89213646
89208176CE
891252531F
89155663DF
89126436CI
89123814DH
89115120CG
89161229CB
89119072AE
89152341BA
89107577FE
89220695AG
89220643GF

89186965CF

JAMB NO
89229020FH
89169310CI

89148077]F

CHUKWU

OLINYA

NNAJI

ASADU

EZE

NWEBONYI

NWOBODO

ACHEBE

WISDOM

VITALIS

EZEAMALU

UGWUANYI

OGBO

OBETTA

JIDEOFOR

AYOGU

UDEH

OKEREKE

OKUBIKE

OZOR

ONYEMUZE

SURNAME

EZUGWU

IKPEAMACHI

ANI

CHIKAMSO

MICHAEL

IJEOMA

JULIANA

MARY

AMECHI

CHUKWUDI

GRACE

CLINTON

SYLVESTER

GOODNESS

CHIOMA

CYNTHIA

ROSEMARY

CHIAMAKA

CHIDINMA

CHIDIMMA

PEACE

JENNIFER

CHIDIMMA

WINNER

FIRSTNAME

NNENNA

IJEOMA

EDWARD

BLESSING

ONYEKACHI

EDITH

OGOCHUKWU

CHISOM

JUDITH

EMMANUEL

ONYEBUCHI

ODERRA

CHIOMA

CHEKWUBE

BLESSING

PEACE

NNEKA

CHIBUZOR

CHIDERA

CYNTHIA

MARGARET

MIDDLENAME

EMMANUELA

JULIANA

EBUKA

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL REHABILITATION

MEDICAL REHABILITATION

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

NEW COURSE

LAW

LAW

LAW



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

FACULTY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

89212120CG

89239468EE

89207353GI

89115644AG

89209017CD

89211008GE

89174086FG

89111635AF

89169334FD

89103139H)]

89187036AG

89168989CB

89185109GE

89112292HB

89212445

89174086FG

SN JAMB NO

1 89200945IG
2 89124567A]
3 89100909HG
4 89214481CE
5 89237964]E

89172413DB

OKAFOEZE

OROKPO

OKEREKE

EJINDU

EZE

OGBONNA

NNAMANI

NNAMCHI

ASADU

OFFOR

IDOGWU

OKOYE

NWOFE

ANUEBUNWA

ODIMEGWU

NNAMANI

SURNAME

ATUCHUKWU

EZENDUKA

MUONEKE

AGAHIU

ETTU

uGWuU

CHUKWUNWIKE

JOHN

ENYINNAYA

CHIMUANYA

ONYINYECHI

CHIBUIKE

IFEANYICHUKWU

KINGSLEY

GODWIN

VALENTINE

EMMANUEL

JANET

ANULIKA

FAVOUR

CHIGOZIRI

IFEANYICHUKWU

FIRSTNAME

CHISOM

NZUBECHUKWU

ONYINYE

STEPHEN

Joy

NICHOLAS

KENNEDY

TOCHUKWU

BENPATRICK

FAITH

CHRISTIAN

CHIBUEZE

KELECHI

UGOCHUKWU

EMEKA

SUNDAY

UDODIRICHUKWU

NNENNE

TARILADOR

PETRA

CHIBUEZE

MIDDLENAME

EZINWA

GERALD

CELESTINA

ILEMONA

ONYINYEOMA

CHUKWUKA

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

NEW COURSE

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY



FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

SN JAMB NO

1 89172904BD
2 89116195AC
3 89189454CH
4 89165465CA
5 89136769G]
6 89116951GC
7 89202729G]

FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES

SN JAMB NO

1

2

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

89176560AG

89175106AD

SN JAMB NO

1 8919984418
2 89188412E]
3 89238264GH
4 89187680BE
5 8920585911
6 89236398D]
7

SURNAME

EZE

IDOKO

OKEH

ONUIGWE

ODOH

EZE

uGWuU

SURNAME

ETEE

ORII

SURNAME

BANVIGHA

Iwu

SAMUEL

IGBEGIRI

ASOGWA

UGWOKE

EMEHELU

FIRSTNAME

EDITH

JENNIFER

RITA

NGOZI

NKEIRUKA

EUCHARIA

MADUKA

FIRSTNAME

ERNEST

IKEMEZUE

FIRSTNAME

MICHAEL

EUCHARIA

AWAJIROSOYEM

KENNEDY

NEBECHI

Joy

QUEENDALINE

MIDDLENAME

CHIAMAKA

AMARACHI

ONYINYECHI

VIVIAN

UKAMAKA

MATHEW

MIDDLENAME

CONSTANTINE

MIDDLENAME

DUMIYE

CHINASA

OFFIGWUNG

ANTHONY

JUDE

SOMADINA

NGOZI

FACULTY OF VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION

SN JAMB NO

1

2

89207692CB

89123643GF

SURNAME

OBETA

FESTUS

FIRSTNAME

CHUKWUNENYE

SAMUEL

MIDDLENAME

Joy

AFAMEFUNA

NEW COURSE

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

NEW COURSE

SCIENCE LAB TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE LAB TECHNOLOGY

NEW COURSE

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

NEW COURSE

BUSINESS EDUCATION

COMPUTER EDUCATION



INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSION FOR THE

2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to regularize their
acceptance of the offer:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)
7)

8)

All candidates recommended for admission (in the previous and present admission lists)
who have not uploaded their O’level results (WAEC/NECO) in JAMB Portal should
endeavour to do so urgently as JAMB would not recognize their admissions until they have
uploaded their O’Level results that would qualify them for their chosen courses. Such
candidates should submit copy of their admission status printed from JAMB Portal and
admission slip from University of Nigeria, Nsukka to the Admissions Office for re-
proposing in JAMB CAPS.

Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking “Accept
Admission”. Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be
issued JAMB Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log
in your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a Payment Invoice which
contains a Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any
Commercial Bank.

With the Payment Invoice, the candidate is requested to pay Twenty Five Thousand Naira
Only (N25, 000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in
appropriately at the Bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation
number and Invoice number.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng)
again and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice
Number, then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.

Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria
website.

Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.

If at any time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not
possess the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the
course as prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the
offer of admission will be withdrawn.

(Signed)

Dr. Chris C. Igbokwe
Registrar


http://www.unn.edu.ng/
http://www.unn.edu.ng/

